Secured debt to total assets (2) 34.7% 35.5%

Net principal debt to adjusted EBITDA (GAAP) 7.2x 7.1x

Net principal debt to adjusted EBITDA (cash) 7.8x 7.7x

Unencumbered assets to unsecured debt 2.2x 2.1x

Interest coverage (adjusted EBITDA / interest expense) 3.0x 2.9x

Debt service coverage (adjusted EBITDA / (interest expense + scheduled principal payments)) 2.7x 2.6x

Fixed charge coverage (adjusted EBITDA / (interest expense + scheduled principal payments + 2.7x 2.6x
preferred dividends))

Actual
3/31/14

Percentage of total debt:

Fixed 86.2%

Floating 13.8%

Unencumbered summary:

Percent of properties 48.5%

Percent of NOI 47.4%

Weighted average maturity (years):

Fixed 3.89

Floating 4.42

Total 3.97

(1) Market capitalization based on the March 31, 2014 closing stock price of $21.33.
(2) Excludes Inland Preferred.

Actual Results as of

Pro Forma

Page 15

Brixmor Property Group

Supplemental Disclosure - Three Months Ended March 31, 2014

Debt Overview (Unaudited, dollars in thousands)

Maturity Schedule - Debt & Financial Liabilities

Year Scheduled Amortization Scheduled Maturities Total

2014 24,821$   47,348$   72,169$   5.64%

2015 33,195   817,184   850,379   6.18%

2016 26,240   1,292,404   1,318,644   5.52%

2017 23,773   500,822   524,595   4.89%

2018 21,388   1,500,169   1,521,557   2.50%

2019 22,368   600,000   622,368   1.81%

2020 16,397   840,567   856,964   6.50%

2021 -   186,225   186,225   6.24%

2022+ -   68,667   68,667   7.30%

Total Debt Maturities (1) 168,182$   4.59%

Net unamortized premiums on mortgages 87,556

Net unamortized discount on notes (11,763)

Debt & financial liabilities, net

Detailed Maturity Schedule - Debt & Financial Liabilities

Variable Rate Secured Mortgages (2)

Year
Scheduled

Amortization
Scheduled
Maturities

Weighted Avg
Interest Rate

Scheduled
Maturities

Weighted Avg
Interest Rate

Scheduled
Maturities

Weighted Avg
Interest Rate

[…]

Fixed Charges: For any period, the sum of (i) total interest expense, (ii) all scheduled principal payments due on account of total outstanding indebtedness (excluding
balloon payments) and (iii) all dividends payable on account of preferred stock or preferred operating partnership units of the borrower or any other person
in the consolidated group.

Capital Expenditure Reserve: For any Operating Property, an amount equal to (i) $0.15 multiplied by (ii) the number of square feet of such Operating Property.

Note: For full detailed descriptions of the Credit Facility Covenant calculations and definitions of capitalized terms please refer to the Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement, dated as
of July 16, 2013 filed as Exhibit 10.6 to Amendment No. 1 to Form S-11, filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on August 23, 2013.

All Indebtedness that is not Secured Indebtedness.
Cash and cash equivalents, and certain marketable securities but excluding restricted cash.
Total Asset Value from Unencumbered Assets.

Page 20

Brixmor Property Group
Supplemental Disclosure - Three Months Ended March 31, 2014

Reconciliation of GAAP Balance Sheet to Pro Forma Balance Sheet (Unaudited, dollars in thousands, except share information)

Actual Results Pro Forma
12/31/13 Adjustments (1) 12/31/13

Assets
Real estate

Land 2,055,802$   (66,642)$   1,989,160$
Buildings and improvements 8,781,926   (127,027)   8,654,899

10,837,728   (193,669)   10,644,059
Accumulated depreciation and amortization (1,190,170)   29,692   (1,160,478)

Real estate, net 9,647,558   (163,977)   9,483,581
Investments in and advances to unconsolidated joint ventures 9,205   (4,034)   5,171
Cash and cash equivalents 113,915   (18,583)   95,332
Restricted cash 75,457   (610)   74,847
Marketable securities 22,104   -   22,104
Receivables, net 178,505   (2,921)   175,584
Deferred charges and prepaid expenses, net 105,522   (2,285)   103,237
Other assets 19,650   (5,607)   14,043

Total assets 10,171,916$   (198,017)$   9,973,899$

Liabilities
Debt obligations, net 5,981,289$   (15,982)$   5,965,307$
Financing liabilities, net 175,111   -   175,111
Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other liabilities 709,529   (8,034)   701,495

Total liabilities 6,865,929   (24,016)   6,841,913

Redeemable non-controlling interests 21,467   -   21,467
Commitments and contingencies -   -   -

Equity
Common stock, $0.01 par value, authorized 3,000,000,000 shares,

229,689,960 shares outstanding 2,297   -   2,297
Additional paid in capital 2,543,690   -   2,543,690
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (6,812)   -   (6,812)
Distributions accumulated losses (196,707)   -   (196,707)

Total stockholders' equity 2,342,468   -   2,342,468
Non-controlling interests 942,052   (174,001)   768,051

Total equity 3,284,520   (174,001)   3,110,519
Total liabilities and equity 10,171,916$   (198,017)$   9,973,899$

(1) Reflects the impact of distributing the Excluded Properties as if the distribution was completed on December 31, 2013.

Page 21

Brixmor Property Group
Supplemental Disclosure - Three Months Ended March 31, 2014

Reconciliation of GAAP Statements of Operations to Pro Forma Statements of Operations (Unaudited, dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Actual Results Adjustments (1) Pro Forma Actual Results Adjustments (1) Pro Forma
Revenues

Rental income 237,260$   -$   237,260$   214,558$   16,771$   231,329$

Expense reimbursements 68,623   -   68,623   59,603   4,071   63,674

Other revenues 1,813   -   1,813   3,157   (753)   2,404

Total revenues 307,696   -   307,696   277,318   20,089   297,407

Operating expenses

Operating costs 34,888   -   34,888   29,846   2,358   32,204

Real estate taxes 44,446   -   44,446   41,700   2,364   44,064

Depreciation and amortization 113,268   -   113,268   111,777   11,594   123,371

Provision for doubtful accounts 2,877   -   2,877   2,324   154   2,478

Impairment of real estate assets -   -   -   -   -   -

General and administrative 19,658   -   19,658   23,068   327   23,395

Total operating expenses 215,137   -   215,137   208,715   16,797   225,512

Other income (expense)

Dividends and interest 108   -   108   181   2   183

Interest expense (67,966)   -   (67,966)   (91,871)   18,911   (72,960)

Gain (loss) on sale of real estate assets 378   -   378   -   (161)   (161)

Gain (loss) on extinguishment of debt, net (2,276)   -   (2,276)   2,150   (2,150)   -

Other   (2,161)   -   (2,161)   (960)   -   (960)

Total other income (expense) (71,917)   -   (71,917)   (90,500)   16,602   (73,898)

Income (loss) before equity in income of unconsolidated joint ventures 20,642   -   20,642   (21,897)   19,894   (2,003)

Equity in income of unconsolidated joint ventures 65   13   78   247   (190)   57

Gain on disposal of investments in unconsolidated joint ventures 1,820   (1,820)   -   -   -   -

Income (loss) from continuing operations 22,527   (1,807)   20,720   (21,650)   19,704   (1,946)

Discontinued operations

Income from discontinued operations 4,787   (4,787)   -   (763)   763   -

Gain on disposition of operating properties 14,426   (14,426)   -   -   -   -

Impairment on real estate held for sale -   -   -   (3,033)   3,033   -

Income (loss) from discontinued operations 19,213   (19,213)   -   (3,796)   3,796   -

Net income (loss) 41,740   (21,020)   20,720   (25,446)   23,500   (1,946)

Non-controlling interests

Net (income) loss attributable to non-controlling interests (26,339)   21,019   (5,320)   5,947   (5,719)   228

Net income (loss) attributable to common stockholders 15,401$   (1)$   15,400$   (19,499)$   17,781$   (1,718)$

Per common share:

Income (loss) from continuing operations:

Basic 0.07$   -$   0.07$   (0.09)$   0.08$   (0.01)$

Diluted 0.07$   -$   0.07$   (0.09)$   0.08$   (0.01)$

Net income (loss) attributable to common stockholders:

Basic 0.07$   -$   0.07$   (0.11)$   0.10$   (0.01)$

Diluted 0.07$   -$   0.07$   (0.11)$   0.10$   (0.01)$

Weighted average number of vested common shares:
Basic 228,113   -   228,113   180,675   47,438   228,113

Diluted 229,365   -   229,365   180,675   47,438   228,113

(1) Reflects the impact of the following transactions associated with the IPO including (i) the contribution of the Acquired Properties (ii) the distribution of the Excluded Properties (iii) the acquisition of the interest not already held in
Arapahoe Crossings L.P. (iv) borrowings under the unsecured credit facility, including the use thereof and (v) the net proceeds from the IPO, including the use thereof.  The pro forma adjustments associated with these transactions
assume that each transaction was completed as of January 1, 2013.

Three Months Ended 3/31/14 Three Months Ended 3/31/13